



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on July 21, 2026

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 16, 2026

Progress Estimate Number	Contract ID	251017-C01	Pay Period Start	See Award Date	Original Contract Amount	\$2,757,083.14
1	Prime Contractor	Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.	Pay Period End	July 15, 2026	Net Change Order Amount	\$0.00
					Current Contract Amount	\$2,757,083.14

Approval Date						By User
July 16, 2026	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by					degrow1
July 16, 2026	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by					rileyr1
July 20, 2026	Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by					hannos1

Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	Actual Completion Date	% of Current Contract Amount Complete
November 1, 2026	November 1, 2026		3.72%

Contract Informational Dates			Milestones
Date Description	Original Completion Date	Current Completion Date	No Milestones Exist for Contract
Acceptance Date			
Awarded Date	November 6, 2025	November 6, 2025	
Letting Date	October 17, 2025	October 17, 2025	
Notice to Proceed Date	December 8, 2025	December 8, 2025	
Work Began Date	July 13, 2026	July 13, 2026	

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 1			
	This Estimate	Previous	To Date
251017-C01			
Total Posted Items Pay	\$102,596.10	\$0.00	\$102,596.10
Gross Item Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Incentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disincentive	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liquidated Damage	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Contract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
		\$0.00	\$102,596.10
Contract Total Payable This Estimate:		\$102,596.10	

Items Paid This Estimate Period

Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount
JKR0079	0010	6131010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	SQYD	\$158.250	470	\$74,377.50
	0040	6131014	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)	LF	\$2.900	1,419	\$4,115.10
	0050	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	EA	\$4.100	520	\$2,132.00
	0060	6131017	DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	EA	\$10.750	50	\$537.50
	0070	6131018	TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)	EA	\$2.800	46	\$128.80
	0090	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SQFT	\$12.800	459	\$5,875.20
	0100	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	EA	\$3.600	50	\$180.00
	0110	6181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$61,000.000	0.250	\$15,250.00

Project JKR0079 - Total	\$102,596.10
Overall - Total	\$102,596.10

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

Line Item Adjustments This Estimate

Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments	Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JKR0079	0010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material			-470	\$158.25	(\$74,377.50)



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Report Generated on July 21, 2026

Pay Estimate Created Date: July 16, 2026

Progress Estimate Number 1		Contract ID Prime Contractor	251017-C01 Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc.		Pay Period Start Pay Period End	See Award Date July 15, 2026	Original Contract Amount Net Change Order Amount Current Contract Amount		\$2,757,083.14 \$0.00 \$2,757,083.14
Project Number	Line No.	Item Description	Adjustment Type	Other Item Adjustment Type	Comments		Adjustment Quantity	Line Item Adjustment Unit Price	Adjustment amount
JKR0079	0010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.		470	\$158.25	\$74,377.50
	0050	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material				-520	\$4.10	(\$2,132.00)
	0050	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.		520	\$4.10	\$2,132.00
	0060	DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material				-50	\$10.75	(\$537.50)
	0060	DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.		50	\$10.75	\$537.50
	0070	TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)	Material				-46	\$2.80	(\$128.80)
	0070	TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.		46	\$2.80	\$128.80
	0090	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material				-459	\$12.80	(\$5,875.20)
	0090	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.		459	\$12.80	\$5,875.20
	0100	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	Material				-50	\$3.60	(\$180.00)
	0100	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	Material		This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.		50	\$3.60	\$180.00
Total									\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Report Generated on July 21, 2026

Contract Project Information					
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work
JKR0079	FAF 13-3(101)	Pavement repair	20	SALINE	from Route W in Lafayette County to Route EE in Saline
Totals by Job Numbers					
JKR0079			This Estimate	Previous	To Date
	Posted Item Pay		\$102,596.10	\$0.00	\$102,596.10
	Gross Item Adjustments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Gross Item Pay		\$102,596.10	\$0.00	\$102,596.10
	Incentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Disincentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Liquidated Damages		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Other Contract Adjustments		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Exceptions

Report Generated on July 21, 2026

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period

Exceptions / Discrepancies	Explanation	Entered By	Status
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131010, Project Item Line Number 0010, Material Set 613101096, Material 1015EA.....SS1 - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1, Acceptance Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131015, Project Item Line Number 0050, Material Set 613101596, Material 1057JMDBEC6.10 - Dowel Bar Epoxy Ctd Gr60 1" @, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131015, Project Item Line Number 0050, Material Set 613101596, Material 1039ERDBEP - Epoxy Bonding Agent for Dowels, Acceptance Action Generic 1039ERDBEP is insufficient.	No Remark was entered by Engineer	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131017, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 613101796, Material 1057JMDAEC6.11 - Dowel Assemblies Epoxy Ctd Gr60 1 1/4" @, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131018, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 613101896, Material 1057JMTBE42019 - Tie Bar Ep Ctd 40" No. 6/M19 Gr 60/M420@, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131018, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 613101896, Material 1057JMTBE42016 - Tie Bar Ep Ctd 30" No. 5/M16 Gr 60/M420@, Acceptance Action Generic ReinforcingMisc is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6131018, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 613101896, Material 1039ERDBEP - Epoxy Bonding Agent for Dowels, Acceptance Action Generic 1039ERDBEP is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6161005, Project Item Line Number 0090, Material Set 616100596, Material 0616TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices, Acceptance Action Generic 0616TMTC is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden
Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project JKR0079, Item 6161025, Project Item Line Number 0100, Material Set 616102596, Material 0616TMTC - Temporary Traffic Control Devices, Acceptance Action Generic 0616TMTC is insufficient.	Tests need entered into AWP.	degrow1	Overridden



**Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates**

Report Generated on July 21, 2026

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract ID	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
251017-C01	JKR0079	0001	0010	6131010	FURNISHING AND PLACING CONCRETE MATERIAL FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	13,895.50	0.00	13,895.50	SQYD	470.00	\$158.25	\$74,377.50
		0001	0020	6131012	SUBGRADE COMPACTION (6 IN. DEPTH) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	1,390.00	0.00	1,390.00	SQYD	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	0030	6131013	TYPE 1 OR 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK) (PAVEMENT REPAIR)	1,390.00	0.00	1,390.00	SQYD	0.00	\$1.00	\$0.00
		0001	0040	6131014	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR PERIMETER AND INTERNAL SAW CUTS)	40,578.00	0.00	40,578.00	LF	1,419.00	\$2.90	\$4,115.10
		0001	0050	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	13,712.00	0.00	13,712.00	EA	520.00	\$4.10	\$2,132.00
		0001	0060	6131017	DOWEL BAR (FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION WITH BASKETS) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	2,443.00	0.00	2,443.00	EA	50.00	\$10.75	\$537.50
		0001	0070	6131018	TIE BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION) FOR FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (TYPE L JOINTS)	3,070.00	0.00	3,070.00	EA	46.00	\$2.80	\$128.80
		0001	0080	6134001	DOWEL BAR RETROFIT	2,766.00	0.00	2,766.00	EA	0.00	\$92.00	\$0.00
		0001	0090	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	459.00	0.00	459.00	SQFT	459.00	\$12.80	\$5,875.20
		0001	0100	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	532.00	0.00	532.00	EA	50.00	\$3.60	\$180.00
		0001	0110	6181000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	0.00	1.00	LS	0.25	\$61,000.00	\$15,250.00
		0001	0120	6206000D	4 IN. WHITE CLASS 1 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (18-MIL, TYPE P BEADS)	127,459.00	0.00	127,459.00	LF	0.00	\$0.13	\$0.00
		0001	0130	6206001D	4 IN. YELLOW CLASS 1 PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT (18-MIL, TYPE P BEADS)	51,958.00	0.00	51,958.00	LF	0.00	\$0.13	\$0.00
Project JKR0079 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date												\$102,596.10
251017-C01 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date												\$102,596.10



Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Report Generated on July 21, 2026

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.
Anything highlighted in yellow was installed in this period, but not fully paid due to the Change Order not being fully approved.

Project: JKR0079

Line Number	Item Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Posting Sequence No.	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6131010	FURN & PLACE CONC MATL FOR FULL DEPTH	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	470.00	SQYD	Rte. 50 WB LM: 7.972 = 22 8.016 = 7.3 8.057 = 7.3 8.069 = 7.3 8.109 = 36.7 8.195 = 7.3 8.264 = 7.3 8.280 = 7.3 8.286 = 7.3 8.348 = 7.3 8.427 = 7.3 8.456 = 7.3 8.464 = 36.7 8.500 = 29.3 8.670 = 7.3 8.684 = 7.3 8.723 = 36.4 8.882 = 7.3 8.940 = 7.3 9.174 = 18.3 9.185 = 36.7 9.431 = 7.3 9.394 = 7.3 9.453 = 36.7 9.504 = 7.3 9.602 = 45.2 9.656 = 29.3 9.691 = 19.6					
0040	6131014	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR SAW CUT (FOR	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	1,419.00	LF	Rte. 50 WB LM: 7.972 = 62 8.016 = 28 8.057 = 28 8.069 = 28 8.109 = 96 8.195 = 28 8.264 = 28 8.280 = 28 8.286 = 28 8.348 = 28 8.427 = 28 8.456 = 28 8.464 = 96 8.500 = 79 8.670 = 28 8.684 = 28 8.723 = 95 8.882 = 28 8.940 = 28 9.174 = 59 9.185 = 96 9.431 = 28 9.394 = 28 9.453 = 96 9.504 = 28 9.602 = 125 9.656 = 79 9.691 = 60					
0050	6131015	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INST	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	520.00	EA	Rte. 50 WB LM: 7.972 = 20 8.016 = 20 8.057 = 20 8.069 = 20 8.109 = 19 8.195 = 20 8.264 = 20 8.280 = 20 8.286 = 20 8.348 = 20 8.427 = 18 8.456 = 20 8.464 = 20 8.500 = 20 8.670 = 20 8.684 = 20 8.723 = 18 8.882 = 20 8.940 = 20 9.174 = 20 9.185 = 17 9.431 = 17 9.394 = 14 9.453 = 13 9.504 = 16 9.602 = 16 9.656 = 16 9.691 = 16					
0060	6131017	DOWEL BAR (FURNISH AND INSTALL WITH BASK	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	50.00	EA	Rte. 50 WB LM: 8.109 = 10 8.464 = 10 8.723 = 10 9.185 = 10 9.602 = 10					
0070	6131018	TIE BAR (DRILL, FURN & INSTAL) (TYPE L	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	46.00	EA	Rte. 50 WB LM: 8.109 = 10 8.456 = 9 8.723 = 4 9.185 = 10 9.602 = 13					
0090	6161005	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	459.00	SQFT	Permanent: Roadwork Next 12 Miles/Rte. 20 EB LM 11.654 = 10 End Roadwork Rte. 20 WB LM 20.10 = 8 Work Zone No Phone Zone Rte. 20 EB LM 11.750 = 12 Roadwork Next 12 Miles/Rte. 20 WB LM 11.654 = 10 End Roadwork Rte. 20 EB LM 20.10 = 8 Work Zone No Phone Zone Rte. 20 WB LM 11.750 = 12 Temporary: Roadwork Ahead 16(6) = 96 Flagger 16(6) = 96 Pilot (small) 9(1.50) = 13.50 Pilot (large) = 2(8.75) = 17.5 Pilot Car Follow Me 1(4.50) = 4.50 Be Prepared to Stop 6(16) = 96 One Lane Road Ahead 6(16) = 96					
0100	6161025	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	50.00	EA	Trimlines for side roads / marking full depth patches throughout the job.					
0110	6181000	MOBILIZATION	7/15/26	7/16/26	1	0.25	LS	Notice to Proceed pay.					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable).
No Data Available



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Jul 21, 2026

Contract ID: 251017-C01

Project	Line	Description	Adjustment Type	Other Adjustment Type	Est. Number	Created Date	Created By	Amount	Remarks
JKR0079	0010	FURN & PLACE CONC MATL FOR FULL DEPTH	Material		1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	(\$74,377.50)	
					1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	\$74,377.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
					- Total			\$0.00	
					Material - Total			\$0.00	
					0010 - Total			\$0.00	
	0050	DOWEL BAR (DRILLING, FURNISHING AND INST	Material		1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	(\$2,132.00)	
					1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	\$2,132.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
					- Total			\$0.00	
					Material - Total			\$0.00	
					0050 - Total			\$0.00	
	0060	DOWEL BAR (FURNISH AND INSTALL WITH BASK	Material		1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	(\$537.50)	
					1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	\$537.50	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0003) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 4 on the current Payment Estimate.
					- Total			\$0.00	
					Material - Total			\$0.00	
					0060 - Total			\$0.00	
	0070	TIE BAR (DRILL, FURN & INSTAL) (TYPE L	Material		1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	(\$128.80)	
					1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	\$128.80	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0004) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 5 on the current Payment Estimate.
					- Total			\$0.00	
					Material - Total			\$0.00	
					0070 - Total			\$0.00	
	0090	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	Material		1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	(\$5,875.20)	
					1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	\$5,875.20	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0005) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 8 on the current Payment Estimate.
					- Total			\$0.00	
					Material - Total			\$0.00	
					0090 - Total			\$0.00	
	0100	CHANNELIZER (TRIM-LINE)	Material		1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	(\$180.00)	
					1	Jul 16, 2026	SYSTEM	\$180.00	This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment Estimate Item Adjustment (0006) due to user degrow1 overriding Payment Estimate Exception 9 on the current Payment Estimate.
					- Total			\$0.00	
					Material - Total			\$0.00	
					0100 - Total			\$0.00	
JKR0079 - Total								\$0.00	
Overall - Total								\$0.00	



Contract Adjustments for Contract - 251017-C01

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.